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BUILDING CODE

BUILDING CODE: 2015 EXISTING BUILDING CODL

CHAPTER 9-901.1 - LEVEL THREL - ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH

THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODL

ADDITIONS - 2015 IEBC CHAPTER 11: ADDITIONS

BUILDING CODLE: 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODEL - PORTION OF THE 2018 STATLE BUILDING CODL
STATE OF CONNLECTICUT - 2018 AMMENDMENT TO THE STATE BUILDING CODE

USE GROUP
USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION (303): TENANT SPACE A-2 ASSEMBLY

CONSTRUCTION TYPE
(TABLE 601 ) TYPE 3B CONSTRUCTION - EXISTING

(903.2.1) USE GROUP A - AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED IF:

SPRINKLERS - (NOT REQ'D ) AREA LESS THAN 12,000 SF OCCUPANT LOAD LESS THAN 300 OCCUPANTS
2,800 SF FIRST FLOOR AREA - 191 OCCUPANTS - NO SPRINKLERS REQUIRED

OCCUPANCY

OCCUPANCY LOAD (PER TABLE 1004.1.1)

OCCUPANCY AREA (SP) MULTIPLIER DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD

A-2 ASSEMBLY

INTERIOR

MAIN FLOOR

BAR SERVICE 154 200 I OCCUPANTS

BAR AREA 1,095 7 157 OCUPANTS

SITTING AREA 308 15 21 OCCUPANTS

BASEMENT

HVAC / BREWING 1,564 200 8 OCCUPANTS

KITCHEN 646 200 4 OCCUPANTS

INTERIOR TOTAL 191 OCCUPANTS

EXTERIOR

OUTDOOR DINING AREA 2,170 7 310 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL 501 OCCUPANTS

PLUMBING

MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FACILITIES

USE GROUP OCCUPANTS WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES SERVICE SINKS
MALE FEMALE ~ MALE  FEMALE

ASSEMBLY 501 (251 FA.) 175+ 1/75 1/200 +1/200 1

TOTAL REQUIRED 1 1 2 2 1

TOTAL PROVIDED 5 2 3 1

FIRE RESISTIVE RATING

(TABLE 1020.1 ) CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING OCCUPANCY GREATER THAN 30
1 HOUR REQUIRED WITHOUT SPRINKLER - 1 HOUR MIN. PROVIDED

FLOOR SYSTEM - UL LBl
2 HR. FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLY

EXISTING FINISHED FLOOR V.|.F.
EXISTING 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR V.I.F.
EXISTING 2 x 1O @ 16" OC. FRAMING V.|.F.

R-30 BATT INSULATION
/ /5/5" TYP. X' &YF. BD.

RESILIENT CHANNEL 24" OC MAX.

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT TYP.
EACH SIDE

INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS
NON-BEARING AND BEARING WALLS V.I.F.

FLOOR CEILING - UL L5||

SCALE: 3/4" = |'-O"

—+—2x4 OR 2x6 STUDS @ 16" 0o.C. (TYP)

—5/8" TYPE X &YP BD.
5/&" TYPE X &YF BD.

2x4 OR 2x6 STUDS e 6" 0.C. (TYP.)

(2) LAYER 5/&" TYPE X &YP BD.
(2) LAYER 5/&" TYPE X &YP BD.

UL DESIGN - U305
BEARING WALL RATING - | HR.

WALL TYPE - U305

SCALE: 2/4" = |'-O"

UL DESIGN - U30O!I
BEARING WALL RATING - 2 HR.

WALL TYPE - U3OI

SCALE: 2/4" = |'-O"

| 2

WALL - FLOOR TYPES

" THICK &YP LINER PANEL

2 1/2" Vs C-H STUDS 20 GA 24" OC

2 LAYERS
/2" FIRECODE € &YPSUM PANELS

USE& STEEL J-RUNNER

UL DESIGN - NER-25&
FIRE RATING - 2 HR.

<2>HO?IZONTAI_ MEMBRANE
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